

Memo

- TO: MGEX Clearing Members & Market Participants
- **FROM:** Layne G. Carlson, Secretary
- SUBJECT: MGEX to Suspend and Delist BRIXX Index Futures Trading
- DATE: September 12, 2022

This Memo is being issued to notify MGEX Clearing Members and Market Participants that MGEX has taken action to suspend and delist the BRIXX Retail Index Futures, BRIXX Office Index Futures, BRIXX Residential Index Futures, and BRIXX Hospitality Index Futures (collectively, the "BRIXX Products") effective immediately. There is no open interest in these products. Additionally, all MGEX Rules related to the BRIXX Products will be deleted from the Rulebook.

If you have any questions, please contact Layne Carlson at 612-321-7169 or <u>lcarlson@mgex.com</u>, or the MGEX Clearing House at (612) 321-7146 or <u>clearing@mgex.com</u>.

MINNEAPOLIS GRAIN EXCHANGE, LLC

400 South 4th Street | 130 Grain Exchange Building | Minneapolis, MN 55415 612-321-7101